FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-29-2002	SHEET U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Nev. 0-50)		•	Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102264554	attached original do	ocument or copy thereof.
Names of conveying party:	2. N	ame and address of receiv	ing party:
1) MICHAEL KEVIN KEHLER	N	ame: <u>1994 WEYER FAMILY</u>	LIMITED PARTNERSH
$\frac{2)}{3)}$ $(0-22.02)$			
4)	In	ternal Address:	
5) 6)			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes _ <u>X</u> No		
Nature of conveyance: Assignment		reet Address: <u>225 BATTE</u>	RSBY AVENUE
Security Agreement Char			
X Other CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT REEL 013104 / FRAME 0614 – CORRECTED PTO-1595		ity: ENUMCLAW	State WA
Execution Dates:	ا کا	p: <u>98022</u>	-
1) JUNE 27, 2002 4) 5) 5) 6)	Addition	onal names & addresses attached	1? _Yes <u>X</u> No
3) 6)			
Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		•
.,	, ,		
		r with a new application, isJUNE 28, 2002.	• 19.5
A. Patent Application No(s).		Patent No(s).	
			err Time ()
A statistics of the		V V II	RECORD Y 9: 43
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	₹ £ 8
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applications atents involved	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property La	w Group PLLC		
Internal Address: DENNIS M. DE G	GUZMAN 7. To	otal Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	,	C Enclosed	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Su		 Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 9810	04-7092 8. De	eposit account number:	
/ 2002 DBYRNE 00000052 10186850 /		19-1090	
8021 40.00/0P	DO NOT USE THIS S		
6VC.1	DO NOT 05E THIS 5		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belitrue copy of the original document. 	ief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and	l any attached copy is
DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN	Nui M Le	101	17/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Date
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachr	nents, and document:	5
B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 440005.	•	-	e\CRYSTALL\327066_1.DO

Page 1 of 1

OVER SHEET **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office **DNLY** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: riegge record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Names of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: 1) MICHAEL KEVIN KEHLER Name: 1994 WEYER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 3) Internal Address: ____ 4) 5) 6.28.02 6) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 225 BATTERSBY AVENUE X Assignment Merger Security Agreement ___ Change of Name City: ENUCLAW State WA ENUMCLAW **Execution Dates:** 1) JUNE 27, 2002 Additional names & addresses attached? _Yes XNo 3) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is JUNE 28, 2002. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 07/19/2002 HLE333 00000001 191090 10186850 40.00 OP 01 FC 581 Additional humbers attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved.....1 Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 8. Deposit account number: 19-1090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 440005.491

Name of Person Signing

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\CONNIEC\298115_1.DOC

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Kevin Kehler (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of P.O. Box 191, South Prairie, Washington 98385, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "TIMED ROTATION TOOL ASSEMBLY AND ACTUATOR," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith; and

WHEREAS, the 1994 Weyer Family Limited Partnership (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited partnership of the State of Washington having a business address at 225 Battersby Avenue, Enumclaw, Washington 98022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

1

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0948

6/27/02	Michael Kevin Lible
Date	Michael Kevin Kehler
State of Washington	
County of Dierre	SS.

for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Kevin Kehler is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	06/27/02
Signature of Notary Public	Bristine D. Clem)
	Kristine B. Clem
My appointmen	

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\LORIS\297158 1.DOC (GCR:sml) Docket No.440005.491

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

2

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0949